GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

FINANCE DEPARTMENT, I.F. BRANCH NABANNA, ROOM NO. 1008, 10th FLOOR 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah- 711 102. Phone No.- 033 2253-5256

No.:- 12_-IF/O/1E-01/2016.

Dated, the 6th January 2016

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased hereby to appoint Shri Sunil Agarwal, WBCS(Exe.), Additional District Magistrate (Dev.), Cooch Behar district, as Director on the Board of Uttar Banga Kshetriya Gramin Bank, on behalf of the Government of West Bengal, in place of Shri S. Mitra, Ex- Additional District Magistrate (Dev.), Cooch Behar district, with immediate effect and until further order.

By Order of the Governor

Sd/-Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

No.:- 12-1(8)-IF/O/1E-01/2016.

Dated, the 6th January 2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Regional Director, Reserve Bank of India, Kolkata-1.
- 2) The General Manager, Central Bank of India, and the Nominee Director of Uttar Banga Kshetriya Gramin Bank, Head Office, Sunity Road, P.O. & Dist: Cooch Behar, PIN- 736101.
- 3) The Chairman, Uttar Banga Kshetriya Gramin Bank, Head Office, Sunity Road, P.O. & Dist: Cooch Behar, PIN-736101,
- 4) Finance (A) Department, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 5) The Director of Institutional Finance, Government of West Bengal, 'Mangalam Building' Block- A, 1st floor, 24, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata- 700 001.
- 6) Shri Sunil Agarwal, WBCS(Exe.), Additional District Magistrate (Dev.), Cooch Behar district.
- 7) Shri S. Mitra, Ex- Additional District Magistrate (Dev.), Cooch Behar district.
- 8) Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah 711102.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.